Ordinance No. 94-4/

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID AND CONTRACT FOR WORK ON THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PUMP STATION

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham, by its consulting engineer, Hymans Engineering, Inc., let bids for water pump station electrical rehabilitation and installation of new telemetering monitoring and control systems, all in accordance with that document entitled "Contract Documents and Specifications, Village of Chatham Water System Improvements, Chatham, Illinois, May, 1994", prepared by Hymans Engineering (the "Contract Documents").

WHEREAS, the bids were opened on July 1, 1994, and Hymans Engineering has recommended acceptance of the low bid, that of Progressive Electric, for the base bid plus Alternative No. 1 in the total amount of \$129,467.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The bid of Progressive Electric in the amount of \$129,467.00 is hereby accepted.

SECTION 2: The Village President is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the Village of Chatham the contract contained in Contract Documents, and the proper officers of the Village are authorized and directed to carry out said contract according to its terms.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 12+1 day of

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Darbon Dichho Depury Village Clerk

AYES:

NAYS:

PASSED: July 12 1994 APPROVED: July 12 1999

ABSENT:

1.

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON	j	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 94-44, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 1244 day of 1994, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID AND CONTRACT FOR WORK ON THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PUMP STATION

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 12th day of ledy, 1994.

Deputy Village Clerk